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You can use NHS Wi-Fi to read or look 
at pictures. 

You can use NHS Wi-Fi to listen 
to music. 

You can use the NHS Wi-Fi to play 
a game. 

NHS Wi-Fi is available to use at most 
Doctors Surgeries and Hospitals. 

You can see if NHS Wi-Fi is available by 
looking for this picture at the Doctors 
or Hospital waiting room. 

This guide will help you connect your 
phone, tablet or laptop to the free 
NHS Wi-Fi. 
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How to connect your 
smartphone to the free 
NHS Wi-Fi 

Check you can use Wi-Fi 

To connect to Wi-Fi make sure Wi-Fi 
is switched on, on your phone, tablet 
or laptop. 

You may need help from a friend or 
carer to check if your Wi-Fi is 
switched on. 
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a Airplane Mode 

II Wi-Fi Not Connected > 

NHS Wi- Fi 
Unsecured Network 

NHS Wi-Fi 
Unsecured Network 

Connect to use free NHS Wi-Fi  
Press your settings button on your 
phone main screen. 

Wi Fi will show as not connected. 
Press ‘Not connected’ to look a list of 
available networks. 

Where the screen shows a list of 
Networks look for the network called 
NHS Wi-Fi. 

Press the name NHS Wi-Fi on 
your screen. 

You will see a ‘welcome message’. 
The welcome message asks you to 
promise to use the Internet in a safe 
and legal way while you are 
connected to NHS Wi-Fi. 
To agree to use NHS Wi-Fi safely and 
legally scroll through the message 
and press the ‘Continue to the 
Internet’ button at the bottom of 
the page. 

Once you have pressed the button you 
will be taken to an NHS web site. 
Select ‘Done’. 

You can now use the Internet. 
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Think of others when using
NHS Wi-Fi 

When you use the NHS Wi-Fi please 
try and use head phones in the 
waiting room. 

Head phones mean other people 
feeling unwell in the waiting room will 
not be upset by loud noises. 

Remember to play online games and 
read quietly. 

When you leave the
Doctors surgery 

When you leave your smartphone, 
tablet or laptop will stop being 
connected to NHS Wi-Fi. 

You can connect again to NHS Wi-Fi 
when you next visit. 

You will not have access to NHS Wi-Fi 
at home. 
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